	and the second		VOLUNXO	
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	rs, That ROBERT NA	AYLOR WILSON and	RICHARD BRUCE
horei	nafter called the grantor for the consideration			
the d	grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and	convey unto the said a	tantee and grantee'	, hereinafter called s heirs, successors and
erta	ns, that certain real property, with the teneme ining, situated in the County of Klamath	nts, hereditaments and	appurtenances there bregon, described as l	unto belonging or ap- ollows, to-wit:
	of Section 32 and in the	i in the sist	1. 14	s toing A
	SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON THE REFERENCE IS MADE A PAR	IE'REVERSE WHICH BI	r THIS	্রানগর কর্মচার ৫০০ এবর বুমার্ক্স
	AAY A BAAM SI BONBAREAR Guarter Section corner V-0 South, Range 11 East,	pe mark et	1 9 mark i an seo Angli seo angli	
	W stude vertering			M.H
9	And Stringe South 50 55-	CHO2 AND		
	a service of the serv			
	MOUNTAIN			
Before	instrument will not allow use of the property describ e signing or accepting this instrument, the person acqu	uiring fee title to the propert	y should check with the	l use laws and regulations. appropriate city or county
plann	ing department to verify approved uses." So is	center I ne of s	A second second	
	To Have and to Hold the same unto the sa And said grantor hereby covenants to and	ud grantee and grantee's	heirs, successors and	l assigns forever.
grant stat	or is lawfully seized in fee simple of the abov ed on the reverse side of this dee	e granted premises, free	from all encumbrand	es except as
the	date of this deed or will warrant and forever defend the said p		u≣a sin pros	and that
Z and o	deminds of all persons whomsoever, except the	hose claiming under the	above described encu	imbrances.
VIII the wh	The true and actual consideration paid for	OCX NOCIO CONTRACTORIO DI	KORX SOLEKK XOK XOX	IN XONDAWYYCH WYNARC M
	In construing this deed and where the contex	t so requires, the singul	ar includes the plure	and all grammatical
	tes shall be implied to make the provisions her In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute	d this instrument this	30 day of Jul	y 1986 :
if a c order	orporate grantor, it has caused its name to be of its board of directors. 2355 26, 21,200	signed and seal alfied	by its officers, duly	authorized thereto by
2	Killenstein, County, Lessered	ROBERT NAYI	OR WILSON	le tov
	peraie seal)	X R.A.	I Rouse	11 11 Pran
	E OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, C	County of	
	infy of <u>LANE</u> }". July 30 , 19 86	Perionally appeare	đ	and "
	at inter 1976 reach the entrop of t	each for himself and not	one for the other, did s	who, being duly sworn, av that the former is the
Robe	rsonally appeared the above named rt Naylor Wilson & Richard Bruce	-0012-1204/377(22	president	and that the latter is the
Wils	and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	e je na je prove konstru		
ment to	o het atheir voluntary act and deed.	of said corporation and t half of said corporation b them acknowledged said	that said instrument was by authority of its board	signed and sealed in be- of directors; and each of
È COFFI	CIAL Story Jahaneli TG	Belore me:		(OFFICIAL
G	Notary Problec for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		SEAL)
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Robe 9481	re Asylor, Wilson & Richard Bruce W 6.Toftaahl Road	ilson	STATE OF ORE	
	tion City, OR 97448 Grantor's name and address		County of	\$53.
	stopher A. Moudry			hat the within instru-
	Box 446 111, OR 97633	and the second	day of at	,19, M., and recorded
After rec	GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	in bookX. o	on page or as
	SAME AS GRANTEE	RECORDER'S UBE	Record of Deeds	f said county.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP	n	Witness m County affixed.	y hand and seal of
Úntil a d	honge is requested all fax statements shall be sent to the following ad	Idroit.		<u> </u>
	SAME AS GRANTEE		By	Recording Officer Deputy
Service Se		1		

1

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

£.,

DESCRIPTION SHEE The MORITY SCIENCE SPECS Meridian.

:9pe

BONS

13770 8113

The SE 2 of the SE 2 of Section 32 and the W1 of the SW2 of Section $\frac{11}{23}$ and $\frac{11}{20}$ Township 20 South Parma 11 Past of the SW2 of Section The stroi the stroi section 32 and the Wroi the Swroi Section 33, all in Township 40 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette EXCEPTING therefrom the following described parcels:

parcel of land located in the ElSEL of Section 32 and in the W2SW2 of Section 33, Township 40 South, Range 11 East, W.M., more particularly described as follows: Beginning at an iron pipe marking the Quarter Section corner Beginning at an iron pipe marking the quarter Section corner common to Sections 32 and 33, Township 40 South, Range 11 East, Common to Sections 32 and 33, Township 40 South, hange it bas W.M.; thence North 89°35' East along the east-west centerline W.M.; thence North 69-33 East along the east-west tenter line of said Section 33, 560.70 feet to an iron pipe; thence South 200 Till Fort 9760 T fort to on iron pipe; thence South 80°56-Of Salu Section 33, 500.70 reet to an from pipe, thence South 89°56-7/// Want 1970 of fast to an iron pipe; thence South 89°56-3/4' West 1870.0 feet to an iron pipe on the Easterly right of way boundary of the County Road as the same is presently located and constructed on the ground (said County Road right

of way deed being recorded at pages 387 and 389, Volume 118, Deed Records of Klamath County); thence North along the said Easterly County Road right of way boundary 2364.5 feet to a Point on the east-west centerline of said Section 32; thence N. 89°551' East along the east-west centerline of said Section 34; thence w.

32, 58.0 feet to an iron pipe reference monument; thence contin-32, 58.0 reet to an iron pipe reference monument, thence continuing North 89°551' East 1251.1 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. ALSO EXCEPTING, therefrom:

The East one-half of the East one-half of the West one-half of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 33 Township 40 South Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian. AND FURTHER EXCEPTING therefrom:

Those portions conveyed to Klamath County, Oregon State and United States of America, for road purposes as described in

SUBJECT TO:

Volume 118, page 387, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1986-1987, a lien, not yet due and payable.

2. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described have been specially assessed as Farm Use Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied; in addition thereto a penalty may be levied if notice of disqualification is not timely given. (Affects Tax Lot 4011-3200-1900 only) Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises

4. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Basin Improvement District. 5. Rules, regulations, liens, assessments, of Adams Point Improvement District,

and any unpaid charges or assessments in connection therewith, as disclosed in Volume 6 of Incorporations Records, Volume 6, Instrument No. 99791. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, and easements, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion, or national origin, imposed by Patent from the United States to William Henry Hadley, including the terms Recorded: September 28, 1917

Book: 47, page 309, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of Klamath Project, as disclosed by an Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, between the United States and W. H. Hadley, et ux, dated June 1, 1931, in Volume 95, page 483, Deed records

Souto and Ducad

continued -

	- continued -
8	· Agreement and 13200
	Agreement concerning Irrigation Pump and ditches, including the terms and provisions thereof, wherein Donald F. Hubbell and Hazel J. Hubbell are the first parties and Frank Hadley is the second party. Dated on March 13, 10h2 and
	parties and Frank Hadley is the second party. Dated on March 13, 1942, and recorded in Volume 146, page 401, Deed Records of Klamath County Org.
	 A Grant of Right-of-Way created by in the second party. A Grant of Right-of-Way created by in the second secon
· ·	volume 146, page 401. Deed Poor Dated on March 13, 1042 and
9.	A Grant of N
	thereof Kight-of-Way created by instrument
	 A Grant of Right-of-Way created by instrument, including the terms and provisions Dated: March 25, 1957 Recorded: March 29, 1957
4 ¹⁹	Recorded. Warch 25, 1957
	Book: 290 narch 28, 1957
	Book: 290, page 521, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: California Oregon Power Company For: A right-of-way
10.	A Current and
	A Grant of Easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions Dated: September 3, 1979 Recorded: Inc. 1979
	Deterior.
	Dated: September 3, 1979 Recorded: Including the terms and provisions
	Recorded: June 17, 1980
	Volume: M80, page 11108, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: Charles V. Shuck and Joanna Shuck, husband and with
	For: An easement across the property in order to pump and transport irrigation water A Right-of-Way Easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions Dated: June 3, 1982 Recorded: July 9, 200
	thereof.
د	Dated: June 3. 1982
1	Recorded: July 8, 1982
r T	Volume: M82, page 8570, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon In favor of: Pacific Power & Light Company For: Right-of-Way for an electric
F	or: Right-of-Way for a Light Company
T5 .	Reservations or events
	of exceptions in patents or in Acts outboard
	Reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof.
STATE OF (OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.
	STECON. COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.
uled for reco	Cord at request of
f	
	A.D 10 86
	or Deeds Oclock A_M, and duly must be of the day
EE \$	\$18.00 on Page <u>13778</u> M86
	Evelyn Biehn, County Charles
	By County Clerk
·	and and the
- 18	